Oadby & Wigston Law & Governance

BOROUGH COUNCIL Democratic Services
TO COUNCILLOR:
L A Bentley G A Boulter Dr T K Khong

Dear Sir or Madam

I hereby SUMMON you to attend a HEARING of the ASSESSMENT SUB-COMMITTEE to be held
at the COUNCIL OFFICES, STATION ROAD, WIGSTON on THURSDAY, 29 NOVEMBER 2018 at
7.00 PM for the consideration of the report(s) set out in the Notice below.

Yours faithfully

Council Offices . . f

Wigston I;% ( C}(Q

21 November 2018 e
Mr David M Gill

Monitoring Officer

ITEM NO. NOTICE PAGENO'S

=

Election of Chair
2. Apologies for Absence
3. Declarations of Interest

Members are reminded that any declaration of interest should be made having
regard to the Members’ Code of Conduct. In particular, Members must make
clear the nature of the interest and whether it is 'pecuniary' or ‘non-pecuniary'.

4. Exclusion of the Press and Public

The press and public are likely to be excluded from the remainder of the hearing
in accordance with Section 100(A)(4) of the Local Government Act 1972
(Exempt Information) during consideration of the item(s) below on the grounds
that it involves the likely disclosure of exempt information, as defined in the
respective paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A of the Act and, in all the
circumstances, the public interest in maintaining the exempt item(s) outweighs
the public interest in disclosing the information.

5. Report for Consideration

[
1
W
[

Consideration of a report of the Deputy Monitoring Officer relating to an
allegation of a breach of the Code of Conduct by Councillor Ravendra H Thakor.

Customer Service Centre: 40 Bell Street, Wigston, Leicestershire LE18 1AD

~
¥ INVESTORS | accredited  Council Offices: Station Road, Wigston, Leicestershire LE18 2DR
), IN PEOPLE

= Tel: (0116) 288 8961  Fax: (0116) 288 7828

-

"‘(“l‘

oadby-wigston.gov.uk o OadbyWigstonBC o Oadby_Wigston



For more information, please contact:

Democratic Services

Oadby and Wigston Borough Council
Council Offices

Station Road, Wigston
Leicestershire

LE18 2DR

t: (0116) 257 2775
e: democratic.services@oadby-wigston.gov.uk

Printed and published by Democratic Services, Oadby
Assessment Sub-Committee and Wigston Borough Council, Council Offices, Station
Thursday, 29 November 2018 Road, Wigston, Leicestershire, LE18 2DR



Agenda Iltem 5

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 1



Appendix 1

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 5



Appendix 2

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 6



Appendix 3

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 8



Appendix 4

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 10



Appendix 5

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 12



Appendix 6

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 14



Appendix 7

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 15



Appendix 8

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 16



Appendix 9

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 17



Appendix 10

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 18



Appendix 11

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 19



Appendix 12

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 20



Appendix 13

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 21



Appendix 14

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 22



Appendix 15

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 23



Appendix 16

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

Page 24



	Agenda
	5 Report for Consideration
	Appendix 1 - Appendix 1 - Email from Cllr Thakor to Veronika Quintyne
	Appendix 2 - Email from Deputy Monitoring Officer to Cllr Thakor
	Appendix 3 - Email from Cllr Darr to Veronika Quintyne
	Appendix 4 - Email from Cllr Thakor to Veronika Quintyne
	Appendix 5 - Emails between Cllr Thakor and Deputy Monitoring Officer
	Appendix 6 - Advice from Independent Person
	Appendix 7 - Email from Deputy Monitoring Officer to Cllr Thakor
	Appendix 8 - Email from Deputy Monitoring Officer to Cllr Thakor
	Appendix 9 - Email from Cllr Thakor to Deputy Monitoring Officer
	Appendix 10 - Email from Deputy Monitoring Officer to Cllr Thakor
	Appendix 11 - Email from Cllr Thakor to Deputy Monitoring Officer
	Appendix 12 - Email from Deputy Monitoring Officer to Cllr Thakor
	Appendix 13 - Email from Cllr Thakor to Deputy Monitoring Officer
	Appendix 14 - Email from Deputy Monitoring Officer to Cllr Thakor
	Appendix 15 - Email from Cllr Thakor to Deputy Monitoring Officer
	Appendix 16 - Common Code of Conduct for Leicestershire




Minutes of the meeting


Assessment Sub-Committee
Thursday, 29 November 2018

Chair’s 
Initials 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE ASSESSMENT SUB-COMMITTEE HELD AT THE 
COUNCIL OFFICES, STATION ROAD, WIGSTON ON THURSDAY, 29 NOVEMBER 2018 

COMMENCING AT 7:00PM
 
PRESENT
 

L A Bentley (Chair)
 

COUNCILLORS 
 

G A Boulter
Dr T K Khong
 

OFFICERS IN ATTENDANCE
 

D M Gill
S Tucker
 

(Head of Law & Governance/Monitoring Officer)
(Democratic & Electoral Services Manager/Deputy Monitoring 
Officer)

 

11. ELECTION OF CHAIR
 
UNANIMOUSLY RESOLVED THAT:

Councillor L A Bentley be appointed Chair.

12. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE
 
None.

13. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST
 
None.

14. EXCLUSION OF THE PRESS AND PUBLIC
 
By affirmation of the hearing, it was
 
UNANIMOUSLY RESOLVED THAT:
 
The press and public be excluded from the remainder of the hearing in 
accordance with Section 100(A)(4) of the Local Government Act 1972 (Exempt 
Information) during consideration of the item(s) below on the grounds that it 
involved the disclosure of exempt information, as defined in the respective 
paragraph 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A of the Act and, in all the circumstances, 
the public interest in maintaining the exempt item(s) outweighed the public 
interest in disclosing the information.

15. REPORT FOR CONSIDERATION
 
The Committee received the report as set out on pages 1-31 of the exempt agenda, which 
asked it to consider an alleged breach of the Code of Conduct by Councillor Ravendra H 
Thakor.

Having considered the report, the advice of the Independent Person and the advice of the 
Monitoring Officer, it was



Assessment Sub-Committee
Thursday, 29 November 2018

Chair’s 
Initials 

UNANIMOUSLY RESOLVED THAT

A. The matter be referred to a Determination Sub-Committee for adjudication; 
and

B. The Determination Sub-Committee is to be cancelled if Councillor Thakor 
issues a satisfactory apology, approved by the Monitoring Officer, before the 
date on which the Sub-Committee is due to be meet. 

THE MEETING CLOSED AT 7.15 PM


Chair

(Date)
 
 

Printed and published by Democratic Services, Oadby and Wigston Borough Council
Council Offices, Station Road, Wigston, Leicestershire, LE18 2DR


